After giving effect to the sale by us of 74,000,000 common shares offered by us in the global offering, and based on (1) an offering price of
R$12.5000 per common share (and based on the fact that ADSs are offered in the global offering at two times that price, reflecting the ratio of
two common shares per ADS) and (2) J.P. Morgan Securities Inc. has not exercised the over-allotment option, and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value estimated as of the date of
this prospectus supplement would have been R$3.0 billion, representing R$7.3750 per common share, or U.S.$8.2804 per ADS. This represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value of R$1.0362 per common share or U.S.$1.1634 per ADS to existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of R$5.1250 per common share, or U.S.$5.7543 per ADS to new investors purchasing common
shares in this offering. Dilution for this purpose represents the difference between the price per common share or ADS paid by these purchasers
and net tangible book value per ADS immediately after the completion of the offerings.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing common shares, including common shares in the form of ADSs, in the
global offering:

Common
Shares(2) ADSs(3)

Public offering price per ADS R$ 12.5000 U.S.$ 14.0347
Net tangible book value per ADS as of the date of this prospectus supplement 6.3388 7.1170
Increase in net tangible book value per common share or ADS attributable to new
investors 1.0362 1.1634
Pro forma net tangible book value per common share or ADS after the global offering 7.3750 8.2804
Dilution per common share or ADS to new investors R$ 5.1250 U.S.$ 5.7543
Percentage of dilution in net tangible book value per common share or ADS for new
investors (1) 41.0% 41.0%

(1) Percentage of dilution for new investors is calculated by dividing the dilution in net tangible book value for new investors by the price of
the offering.

(2) Based on the offering price of the common shares.
(3) Translated using the selling exchange rate as reported by the Central Bank at March 23, 2010 for reais into US dollars of R$1.7813 to

U.S.$1.00.
We are currently negotiating the structure for the acquisition of 20% of Alphaville�s shares. This participation was valued at R$126.5 million and